OP \$40.00 1259987

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zoran CEROVIC	11/10/2009
Yves GOULAS	11/10/2009
Jean-Luc AYRAL	11/04/2009
Camelia TINEI-MOISE (legal representative of Nicolae MOISE)	11/11/2009
Andrei Nicolae MOISE (legal representative of Nicolae MOISE)	11/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORCE-A	
Street Address:	Centre Universitaire Paris-Sud	
Internal Address:	Batiment 503	
City:	Orsay	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-91400	

Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE	
Street Address:	3 rue Michel Ange	
City:	Paris Cedex 16	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-75794	

Name:	UNIVERSITE PARIS SUD	
Street Address:	15 avenue Georges Clemenceau	
City:	Orsay	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-91400	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number

PATENT | REEL: 024371 FRAME: 0659

501173478

Application Number: 12599871 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: (703)685-0573 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 7035212297 Phone: Email: agoode@young-thompson.com Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 209 Madison St., Suite 500 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0624-1020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benoit Castel

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSMT#page1.tif source=ASSMT#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024371 FRAME: 0660

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Zoran CEROVIC, a Serbian citizen, residing at 85 boulevard Pasteur, F-75015 PARIS, France

Yves GOULAS, a French citizen, residing at 171 rue d'Aulnay, F-92350 LE PLESSIS ROBINSON, France

Jean-Luc AYRAL, a French citizen, residing at 28 avenue Jean Monnet, F-92160 ANTONY, France

Camelia TINEI-MOISE, (legal representative of her late husband Nicolae MOISE - deceased), a Romanian citizen, residing at 9 chemin des Vignes, F-91190 GIF SUR YVETTE, France

Andrei Nicolae MOISE, (legal representative of his father Nicolae MOISE - deceased), a Romanian citizen, residing at 9 chemin des Vignes, F-91190 GIF SUR YVETTE, France

hereafter referred to as "applicants", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Method and device for characterising biological tissue

for which an application for a United States patent was filed on 7th May 2008, Serial No. 12/599,871 WHEREAS,

FORCE-A, a French corporation, whose address is Centre Universitaire Paris-Sud, Bâtiment 503, F-91400 ORSAY, France

CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE, a French public establishment, whose address is 3 rue Michel-Ange, F-75794 PARIS CEDEX 16, France

UNIVERSITE PARIS SUD, a French public establishment, whose address is 15 avenue Georges Clemenceau, F-91400 ORSAY, France

hereinafter referred to as "assignees", are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicants, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignees the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for their sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicants had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 024371 FRAME: 0661 Applicants hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignees.

Date <u>W wordunder</u> 2009.

Zorán CEROVIO)

Date Lo no Vembre 2009

(Yves GOMAS)

Date 4 November 2009

Lean-Luc AYRAL)

Date 11 Novembre 2009

(Camelia TINEI-MOISE (legal representativ

(legal representative of Nicolae MOISE - Deceased)

Date 1 Novembre 2009

RECORDED: 05/12/2010

// WV3U/

(Andrei Nicolae MOISE (legal representative of Nicolae MOISE - Deceased)

REEL: 024371 FRAME: 0662